Foad

(l-'viequestor‘s Name)

(Address)

(Address)

(City/StatelZip/Phone #)

[]rekup  [Jwar [] maL

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Cfficer:

Office Use Only

HHEGHAITRATAANE

200074436152

05/15/06~-~01020~-001

ey
#%52. 50
2
Lo -l
G
- =
apasile. [t ]
T
< T
-— —qi’-ﬁ’l
1 c':fl'“
oy
o
T
£ on,
T2
3 b
N BT
= gm
2'9 F &




LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.
'C/O ELAINE LASSEFF MANAGEMENT
11939 WEDDINGTON ST. #106
VALLEY VILLAGE, CA 91607

" (818) 505-9877
(818) 505-9009 Fax

May 9, 2006

Florida Department of Corporations
Division of Corporations
Registration Section

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL. 32314

RE: LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.
DOCUMENT # A11349
FEIN # 95-3634968
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT RENEWAL

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $500.00 for the annual renewal for the above
referenced Partnership.

Also enclosed is our filing fee of $52.50 to change the General Partner to Elaine Lasseff (from
Bernard Saul, deceased).

Per your request we are also enclosing the State of California Amendment to Certificate of
Partnership, as well as the Amendment to the Partnership Agreement with the signature pages
of all Limited Partners.

If you have any questions, p do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerel |
44

Elaine Lasseff, General

Lakeshore Apartments Group, Ltd.

Enclosures



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

supJsect: Lakeshore Apartments Group, Lid.

{Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partrership)
The enclosed amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence coﬁceming this matter to:

Elaine Lasseff

(Contact Person)

Lakeshore Apartments Group, Ltid.

(Firm/Company)

11939 Weddington St. #106

(Address)

Valley Village, CA 91607

(City, State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Elaine Lasseff ¢ 818  505-9877

(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

[/1$52.50 Filing Fee ~ [T$61.25 Filing Fee ~ [_] $105.00 Filing Fee [ ]$113.75 Filing Fee,

and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and
Status Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301



AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
FOR
FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. The name of the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership as it
appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is:
Lakeshore Apartments Group, Ltd.

2. The jurisdiction of its formation is: California

3. The date the entity was authorized to transact business in Florida is: 10/15/81 .

4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited partnership or limited liability
limited partnership, enter the new name:

Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd.
Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Parmership, L.L.L.P.
or LLLP,

5. If the amendment changes the general partner(s), list the name and business address of

each general partner:
Name; Business Address:
Elaine Lasseff 11939 Weddington #106

Valley Village, CA 91607

Pagelof2

Ry ZHd Gl AVH 90



6. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

7. If the amendment corrects any false statement listed in the application, indicate the
statement being corrected and the correction:

8. If the amendment is to add or delete an election to be a limited liability limited
partnership statement, check the appropriate box:

[  The entity elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.

I:] The entity is no longer a limited liability limited partnership.

9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the
aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of
records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.

10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the F lorida
Department of State.)

s
- /
Typed or printed narp/ /

Elaine Lasseff

Filing Fee: $52.50
Certified Copy (optional): $52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):  $8.75

Page 2 of 2




L
‘e

.",:'

State of California

Secretary of State

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of

California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \ page(s) has been compared
with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and
that it is full, true and correct.

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | execute this
certificate and affix the Great Seal of the
State of California this day of

DEC 0 6 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON
Secretary of State

o  -EZR® QSP 05 92286



State of California
Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED

in tha offica of the Secrolary of Btate
of the State of California
AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED A
PARTNERSHIP NOV 1 4 2005

A $30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.
IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form
1. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER Z. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
198418700162 LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

3. COMPLETE ONLY THE BOXES WHERE INFORMATION iS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED, IF NECESSARY:
A. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME (END THE NAME WiTH THE WORDS “LIMITED PARTNERSHIP™ OR THE ABBREVIATION “L.P.")

This Space For Filing Use Only

B. THE STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY AND STATE ZiP CODE
11939 Weddington Street, #1086 Valley Village, CA 21607
C. THE STREET ADDRESS IN CALIFORNIA WHERE RECORDS ARE KEPT CITY STATE ZIP CODE
11939 Weddington Street, #106 Vellay Vitage CA 91607
D, THE ADDRESS OF 1HE GENERAL PARTNER(S)
NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
E. NAME CHANGE OF GENERAL PARTNER(S)
FROM: TO:
F. GENERAL PARTNER(S) CESSATION
BERNARD SAUL
G, NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER({S) ADDED  ADDRESS CHITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
ELAINE LASSEFF 11929 Weddington Street, #1086 Vaitey Village, CA 91607
H. THE PERSON{S) AUTHORIZED TO WIND UP THE AFFAIRS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE

1, THE MAME OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

ELAINE LASSEFF :

J. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL  CITY STATE ZIP CODE
11939 Weddington Street, #106 Valley Village CA 91607

W, NUMBER OF GENERAL PARTNERS SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR FILING CERTIFICATES OF AMEMDMENT, RESTATEMENT, MERGER, DISSOLUTION,
CONTINUATION AND CANCELLATION:

L. OTHER MATTERS (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY):

4. 1DECLARE THAJ | AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INS'T;RUMENT. WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5 0- Adkﬂo“ / %W)M M
c (o=t L osaa

Attomey-in-Fact for the General Partner
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

POSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

John O. Sutton, Attomey-In-Fact November 10, 2005
TYPE CR PRINT NAME OF AUTRORIZED PERSON DATE

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON POSITICN OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON DATE

LP-2 (REV 03/2005)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE




AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2008,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and :

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided-that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest i tzing Election of

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

.50%
Trust 34 ’

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

of May 27, 1982 ’ \

Page 1 of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz

Trust of 1989 1.25%
Zachary Lebovits 1.25%
Sherry Kramer 2.50%
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25%
Jane Sutton 7.50%
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%
100.00%
—
STATE OF _l€hhesse

COUNTY OF _DAvid<gn

A
On this, il/ day of NWWI’ 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, personally appeared @eora\c’__ ruh , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactorygvidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

yr

NOTARY PUBLIC \\“'E"I'-“'u, -
o \5“5\ .c e o,“

Page 2 of 2




AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as’ of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
o 34.50%
William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust 11.25%
of May 27, 1982 o

Page 1 of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz

Trust of 1989 1.25%
Zachary Lebovits 1.25%
Sherry Kramer 2.50%
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
Herb Allen, Trustee . 5.25%
Jane Sutton 7.50%
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%
' 100.00%
STATE OF CALJFORNIA
COUNTY OEM’%;&&@L/

On this 7%/ day of (ﬁfif , 2005 before me, the undersi%ec_i, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, personally appeared a4 > ey, persenally
knewn-te-me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac®ty evidence, and subgCfibed the foregoing

Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

Ot e 7 e dn

NOTARY PUBLIC

I e comice ool

41

Porsdlizt) COMMISSION 1478304
Ry “Lasume 2

i Wy Comm. Expres Mar, 22, 2008
oo A OSS

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership™), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Parmership, If approved this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reﬂectmg the substitution of the General Partner.

2. Inthe e:jlent that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust of 11.25%
May 27, 1982 o

o _ '
Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz 1.25% Q—‘\QJ‘\N { ,Q@\

Page 1 of 2



Trust of 1989

Zachary Lebovits 1.25%
Sherry Kramer 2.50%
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25%
Jane Sutton 7.50%
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%

100.00%
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALos @nq,..tu_

On this _ 57" day of (Jpapbe. , 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pubhc in and for
said County and State, personally appeared [liene Actrprite sl %ﬁ&# Aslr™ personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

COMM, #1441867

!
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA %J% /4"‘7

LOS ANGELES COUNTY = = NOTARY PUBLIC
My Comm. Expires Sept. 26, 2007

ELOISE M. PEREZ

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT |
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In fhe event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

L)
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page 1 of 2




Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz
Trust of 1989

Zachary Lebovits
Sherry Kramer
Vicki Caplan

Herb Allen, Trustee
Jane Sutton

Diane Lambert

Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Mﬁ?&_

1.25%

1.25%
2.50%
2.50%
5.25%
7.50%
3.75%
30.25%

100.00%

M@M

On this _S™ day of fembben , 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, personally appeared
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

%_@,«. , personally

idence, and subscribed the foregoing

Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

2y

T 55, ELOISE M. PEREZ I

COMM, #1441867
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 3
My Comm. Expires Sept. 26, 2007 }}

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2

o



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of countérparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

")
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page 1 of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz

0,
Trust of 1989 1.25%

Zachary Lebovits 1.25%

Sherry Kramer 2.50% / ) ﬁ

: - : P4 Z
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
|

Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25%
Jane Sutton 7.50%
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saui Family Trust 30.25%

100.00%
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTYOF LQS AN GELES

On this {0 day of OCOBER-2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, personally appeared VICle{ CAPLAN , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

\Qm 2

NOTAR@UBLI@"

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership™), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner,

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement,

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
’ Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

.50%
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

0,
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page 1 of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz

Trust of 1989 1.25%
Zachary Lebovits 1.25%
Sherry Kramer 2.50%
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25%
Jane Sutton 7.50%
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%

100.00%

STATE OF CALIFODRNIA

COUNTY OF & ?ﬁé MK ﬂg

On this Qj,j, day ofg_ﬁ, 2005 before me, the undersigned, g Notary Public in and for
said County and personally appeared Ldarbe & , personally
known to me ox'proved to n the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

%«c&k)ﬁﬂ[w«/

NOTARY PUBLIC

SANDRA SALKOW
Commission # 71407908
Nofary Public - Calltomla £

£37  los Angeles County

i‘ SRR My Comnm, Fapiires Mor 26, 2007
e

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership™), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

1]
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page 1 of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz

Trust of 1989 1.25%
Zachary Lebovits 1.25%
Sherry Kramer 2.50%
Vicki Caplan 2.50%
Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25% .
Jane Sutton 7.50% g{"”u‘ m
Diane Lambert 3.75%
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%
100.00%
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF minm.i - b AvE"

On this E day of Novembé~ 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said County and State, personally appeared __Jone Suthorm- , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

=

NOTAKY PUBLIC /

~':‘.'=":'% SALOMON HAZDAY JR.
:__ Commission # DD 106335
§ My Commission Expites
Apiit 07, 2006

e

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner.

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0,
Trust 34.50%

William Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

0,
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page | of 2



Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz 1.95%

Trust of 1989

Zachary Lebovits 1.25%

Sherry Kramer 2.50%

Vicki Caplan 2.50%

Herb Allen, Trustee 5.25%

Jane Sutton 7.50%

Diane Lambert 375%  eome Lomha T
Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust 30.25%

100.00%

STATE OF &hmum
COUNTY OF _fac tinGubm

On this 8™  day of (cvedsh_, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said County and State, personally appeared Diant LAMBERT , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence,

; b %
NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD.

This Amendment shall amend the Agreement of Limited Partnership dated Iuly 17, 1981
(“Partnership Agreement”) of LAKESHORE APARTMENTS GROUP, LTD., a California
limited partnership (“Partnership”), provided that it is executed by all of the limited partners of
the Partnership. If approved, this Amendment shall be effective as made as of September 28,
2005,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, BERNARD SAUL, the General Partner of the Partnership died on September 28,
2005; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 10.03 of the Partnership Agreement, the unanimous
vote of the Limited Partners is required to elect a new General Partner,

AGREEMENTS

1. Provided that all of the Limited Partners execute this Amendment, the Partnership
Agreement shall be amended to reflect the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner,
effective as of September 28, 2005. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the approval by all
Limited Partners, the new General Partner shall file an Amendment to the Certificate of Limited
Partnership, reflecting the substitution of the General Partner.

2. In the event that the unanimous vote of the Limited Partners is not obtained for
the election of ELAINE LASSEFF as General Partner, then the Partnership shall be dissolved as
per the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Partnership
Agreement remain in full force and unmodified. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same
document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument.

Limited Partner Interest Signature Authorizing Election of
Elaine Lasseff as General Partner

George Gruhn, Trustee, John C. Hartford

0
Trust 34.50%

Wiiliam Steinberg, Trustee, Steinberg Trust

o,
of May 27, 1982 11.25%

Page 1 of 2



- .

Dianne Lebovits, Trustee, Jessica Lebovitz
Trust of 1989

Zachary Lebovits
Sherry Kramer
Vicki Caplan

Herb Allen, Trustee
Jane Sutton

Diane Lambert

Ruth Saul, Trustee, Saul Family Trust

STATE OF CALIFO
COUNTY OF L.0s AnGete s

1.25%

1.25%

2.50%

2.50%

5.25%

7.50%

3.75%

30.25% ,é«/zaé M‘-

100.00% -

On this 5ﬂ day of Qe lopek_, 2005 before me, the unders:gned a Notary Public in and for
said County and State, personally appeared Eu H SAwue , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and subscribed the foregoing
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership in my presence.

ey

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2



